 Eminent Personality Award 2019 Aswas Healthcare, Thiruvananthapuram, India.

Professional Recognitions:
 Associateship Diploma of Institution of Chemists, India.
 Fellow of Institution of Chemists, India.
 Chartered Chemist, Institution of Chemists, India
Research Grant: (i) AICTE Research Grant of INR.14,20,000(INR. Fourteen lakhs twenty 
thousand only) as Principal Investigator, vide sanction letter no.8023/RID/RPS/072/11/12,1595 
dated, 15/02/2012 for the project entitled “Design and Evaluation of Novel Topical Intravaginal 
Formulations of Microbicidal Agent for Prophylaxis of HIV and other Venereal Diseases”.